

Project: RUSSELL STREET BRIDGE EB/WB REPAIRS
Location: RUSSELL STREET BRIDGE

5% BID BOND

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 128,199.00	605 Companies, Inc.	SFC Civil	Bidder: Constructors	Bidder: PciRoads, LLC
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 10,100,519.00	700 E. 65th Street North Sioux Falls, SD	4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD	14123 42nd Street St. Michael, MN	
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 07/21/22	City/State/Zip: 57106	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 55376	
Phone No.: 605.782.8111	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.251.3185	Phone No.: 605.332.5939	Phone No.: 763.497.6100	
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$20,350.00	\$20,350.00	\$ 89,744.25	\$ 89,744.25
2	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	57	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,415.00	\$105.00	\$5,985.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,260.00
3	SPECIAL	Salvage Bridge Railing	Ft	42	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 60.20	\$ 2,528.40
4	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	87	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$15.00	\$1,305.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,914.00
5	260.1010	Aggregate Base Coarse	Ton	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
6	SPECIAL	Jack Superstructure and Shift Bearing	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 18,540.00
7	410.2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	Ft	4	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	SPECIAL	Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous	CuFt	27	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,200.00
9	SPECIAL	Breakout Structural Concrete	CuYd	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	SPECIAL	Reset Steel Railing	Ft	42	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$ 83.51	\$ 3,507.42
11	630.2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Termi	Each	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00
12	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	512	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,336.00	\$14.00	\$7,168.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,504.00
13	SPECIAL	Adjust Junction Box - Concrete Sidewa	Each	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
14	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	835.3	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,336.48	\$1.50	\$1,252.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 835.30
15	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
16	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	6	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
17	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	7	\$ 70.00	\$ 490.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00
18	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Change	Each	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
19	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	8	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
20	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	8	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid \$ 127,831.48		Total Bid \$ 128,105.95		Total Bid \$ 207,793.37	